Form PTO-1595 RECORD (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) F	05-2004 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David K Gottlieb as chapter 7 tratee for Advanced Molecular Technologies, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌄 Yes 🏹 No	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 	Street Address: <u>P0 Box 93309</u>
	City: Los Angeles State: CH Zip: 90093
Execution Date: 12 24 03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🙀 No
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,016,798 itached? ロ Yes ロ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed (170-2038 credit Cand fay ment Form) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Po Box 93309</u>	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90093	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depositivaccount)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. John R Syllc Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy MMM
Mail documents to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patents &	th required cover sheet information to: a Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
ի են քին անգանություններություններություններություններություններություններություններություններություններություն	

REEL: 014836 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, David K. Gottlieb as chapter 7 trustee for Advanced Molecular Technologies, LLC in the bankruptcy case currently pending in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California, San Fernando Valley Division, as Case No. SV 02-17117-KL ("Seller"), located at Grobstein, Horwath & Co. LLP, 15233 Ventura Boulevard, 9th Floor, Sherman Oaks, California 91403, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to John R. Sylla, an individual ("Buyer"), with address P.O. Box 93309, Los Angeles, California 90093, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to that certain patent (the "Patent"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows: Patent No. 6,016,798 dated January 25, 2000, Method of heating a liquid and device therefor, invented by Nikolai I. Selivanov, together with the above identified registration thereof.

day of December 2003, Executed this at Sherman Oaks. California. ature) State of California)) SS: County of LOS ANGELES NOTARY On 12 24 103 before me, ROBERTA H. BAKER (Date) (Name) Notary Public, personally appeared DAVID K GOTTLIEB (Name(s) of Document Signer(s))

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(es) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ature of Notar



PATENT REEL: 014836 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 12/30/2003